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Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

EHC Winterthur

0 : 4

EHC Olten

0:1 | 0:3 | 0:0

Swiss League
SL Regular Season
Dienstag, 02.11.2021 20:00
20221115000090

Spielort
Zielbau Arena
467 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Christian Potocan (34)
Yann Erard (47)

Linienrichter
Pascal Nater (72)
Patrick Haag (59)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

EHC Winterthur EHC Olten

1. Drittel

Braus Timo  (2 Min / Haken) 09:59

11:43
PP1,GWG / 0:1 - Scheidegger Joel (5)
Nunn Garry (17)

16:24 Knelsen Dion  (2 Min / Beinstellen)

2. Drittel

24:48 Scheidegger Joel  (2 Min / Beinstellen)

Wilkins Mathew  (2 Min / Behinderung) 26:06

32:29 Schmuckli Florian  (2 Min / Unerlaubter Körperangriff)

32:37
SH1 / 0:2 - Nunn Garry (12)
Knelsen Dion (22)

35:02
EQ / 0:3 - Nunn Garry (13)
Knelsen Dion (23), Scheidegger Joel (9)

36:00
EQ / 0:4 - Weder Dominic (6)
Muller Devin (3)

Rutz Jan  (OUT) 40:00

Bamert Gian-Marco  (IN) 40:00

3. Drittel

Schüpbach Mick  (2 Min / Hoher Stock) 46:36

Pompei Mathieu  (2 Min / Stockhalten) 50:48

58:33 Antonietti Eliot  (2 Min / Stockschlag)
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Team-Lineups
Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

EHC Winterthur EHC Olten

Goalie Goalie

61 - Rutz Jan (1st)
1 - Bamert Gian-Marco

34 - Matthys Silas (1st)
22 - Rytz Simon

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

34 - Engeler Nico
37 - Hunziker Billy
65 - Pozzorini Samuele
90 - Thévoz Virgile

59 - Sigg Joel
22 - Harlacher Edson
71 - Schüpbach Mick
25 - Birchler Ari Shane

47 - Antonietti Eliot
67 - Schmuckli Florian
64 - Scheidegger Joel
56 - Wieszinski Jan

93 - Wyss Silvan
8 - Lüthi Simon
17 - Nater Jens
24 - Kobel Hannes

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

19 - Pompei Mathieu (E)
91 - Wilkins Mathew (TS, E)
18 - Valenza Alexis
6 - Neuenschwander Anthony

19 - Knelsen Dion (C, TS, E)
61 - Forget Dominic
11 - Weder Dominic
44 - Lüdi Michael

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

95 - Bozon Kevin
44 - Staiger Anthony (C)
63 - Campagna Theo
10 - Braus Timo

7 - Haldimann Fabian
88 - Lekic Robin
73 - Oana Samuel
27 - Mainot Paulin

91 - Horansky Stanislav
77 - Lhotak Lukas
57 - Hasani Adam
97 - Portmann Jerome

89 - Nunn Garry (E)
21 - Mosimann Jan
71 - Muller Devin
39 - Schwab Robin

Head Coach
Teppo Kivelä

Head Coach
Lars Leuenberger

Absenzen
Verletzt Burkhalter Mika (9), Hofstetter Patric 

(11), Gerber Tom (12), Zwissler Jan 
(64)

Überzählig Schwegler Marius (15)

Absenzen
Überzählig Racciatti Gianluca (1)
Verletzt Oehen Cyril (10), Fuhrer Léonardo 

(12), Heughebaert Stéphane (15), 
Weisskopf Dan (25), Maurer Cédric 
(27), Gurtner Nico (38), Hüsler Cedric 
(94)
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 Player Stats 2021/2022
EHC Winterthur - EHC Olten, Dienstag, 02.11.2021 20:00, Zielbau Arena, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 20221115000090, SL Regular Season (03.11.2021 02:40)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
6 Neuenschwander Anthony Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 2 0 3 7 11 38.89 18:37 00:44 03:12
7 Haldimann Fabian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:41 00:51 00:13
10 Braus Timo Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0.00 11:09 01:03 01:49
18 Valenza Alexis Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 2 66.67 17:46 00:04 03:26
19 Pompei Mathieu Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 3 1 0 0 6 9 40.00 17:52 05:15 01:23
22 Harlacher Edson Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 20:23 02:50 00:58
25 Birchler Ari Shane Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 08:37 00:00 00:03
27 Mainot Paulin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 10:53 01:25 00:00
34 Engeler Nico Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 16:35 00:16 02:15
37 Hunziker Billy Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 21:15 01:13 03:53
44 Staiger Anthony Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 06:17 00:13 01:11
59 Sigg Joel Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:51 00:05 01:04
63 Campagna Theo Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 - 11:35 00:04 00:00
65 Pozzorini Samuele Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 13:21 00:00 03:57
71 Schüpbach Mick Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 -2 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 16:54 03:49 01:52
73 Oana Samuel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 16:47 04:37 00:00
88 Lekic Robin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 12:05 00:00 00:00
90 Thévoz Virgile Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 02:53 00:00 00:00
91 Wilkins Mathew Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 2 0 0 5 11 8 57.89 24:12 05:55 02:46
95 Bozon Kevin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:51 05:15 00:02

Total 0 0 0 0 0 8 -15 18 7 0 20 28 31 47.46 - - -

03.11.2021 06:53
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 Goalie Stats 2021/2022
EHC Winterthur - EHC Olten, Dienstag, 02.11.2021 20:00, Zielbau Arena, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 
20221115000090, SL Regular Season (03.11.2021 02:40)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
61 Rutz Jan 4 27 31 87.10 40:00 6 0
1 Bamert Gian-Marco 0 13 13 100 20:00 0 0

03.11.2021 06:53



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2021/2022
EHC Winterthur - EHC Olten, Dienstag, 02.11.2021 20:00, Zielbau Arena, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 20221115000090, SL Regular Season (03.11.2021 02:40)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
8 Lüthi Simon Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 0 - 18:45 03:01 03:50
11 Weder Dominic Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 2 7 6 53.85 15:26 01:23 03:34
17 Nater Jens Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 11:37 00:10 00:29
19 Knelsen Dion Stürmer 0 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 9 12 42.86 20:30 03:35 00:47
21 Mosimann Jan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 - 15:21 03:39 02:37
24 Kobel Hannes Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 - 05:06 00:00 00:00
39 Schwab Robin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 09:59 00:00 00:00
44 Lüdi Michael Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 2 71.43 10:23 00:00 00:00
47 Antonietti Eliot Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 - 22:06 00:05 02:44
56 Wieszinski Jan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 08:49 00:00 01:07
57 Hasani Adam Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 - 13:28 03:30 00:00
61 Forget Dominic Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 7 8 46.67 15:40 03:26 01:43
64 Scheidegger Joel Verteidiger 1 1 0 1 2 2 2 7 1 0 1 0 0 - 21:30 04:00 02:08
67 Schmuckli Florian Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 16:48 00:00 03:09
71 Muller Devin Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 100.00 12:31 02:04 01:00
77 Lhotak Lukas Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 13:17 03:20 00:00
89 Nunn Garry Stürmer 2 1 1 0 3 0 2 7 2 1 0 0 0 - 18:48 03:21 00:54
91 Horansky Stanislav Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 - 16:54 03:31 00:00
93 Wyss Silvan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 2 1 0 100.00 15:41 00:00 02:55
97 Portmann Jerome Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 10:19 00:00 00:00

Total 4 5 4 1 9 8 14 44 16 2 10 31 28 52.54 - - -

03.11.2021 06:53
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 Goalie Stats 2021/2022
EHC Winterthur - EHC Olten, Dienstag, 02.11.2021 20:00, Zielbau Arena, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 
20221115000090, SL Regular Season (03.11.2021 02:40)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
34 Matthys Silas 0 18 18 100 60:00 0 0
22 Rytz Simon 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

03.11.2021 06:53
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 Team Stats 2021/2022
EHC Winterthur - EHC Olten, Dienstag, 02.11.2021 20:00, Zielbau Arena, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 
20221115000090, SL Regular Season (03.11.2021 02:40)

Stats EHC Winterthur EHC Olten
SOG Total 18 44
SOG 1P 3 13
SOG 2P 9 18
SOG 3P 6 13
SHM Total 7 16
SHM 1P 2 7
SHM 2P 2 4
SHM 3P 3 5
SHP Total 0 2
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 0 1
SHP 3P 0 1
BkS 20 10
BkS 1P 4 1
BkS 2P 7 5
BkS 3P 9 4
FO Total 59 59
FOW Total 28 31
FOL Total 31 28
FO% 47.46 52.54
FO% 1P 47.37 52.63
FO% 2P 48.00 52.00
FO% 3P 46.67 53.33
FO% oz Total 27.78 32.00
FO% oz 1P 33.33 42.86
FO% oz 2P 25.00 27.27
FO% oz 3P 20.00 28.57
FO% nz Total 37.50 62.50
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FO% nz 1P 66.67 33.33
FO% nz 2P 30.00 70.00
FO% nz 3P 33.33 66.67
FO% dz Total 68.00 72.22
FO% dz 1P 57.14 66.67
FO% dz 2P 72.73 75.00
FO% dz 3P 71.43 80.00
PIM Total 8 8
PIM 1P 2 2
PIM 2P 2 4
PIM 3P 4 2
PPT 06:45 07:02
PKT 07:02 06:45
PP OP 4 4
PPG 0 1
PP% 0.00 25.00
PP GA 1 0
PK SI 4 4
PK GA 1 0
SHG 0 1
PK% 75.00 100.00

03.11.2021 06:53


